

#### **NOTIFICATION TO BONDHOLDERS**

by

#### TRAVELODGE GROUP

(Thame and London Limited and its subsidiaries)

#### concerning

Issuer: TVL Finance plc

Notes: £440,000,000 Senior Secured Floating Rate Notes due 2025

£65,000,000 Senior Secured 9.000% Notes due 2025

ISIN Numbers: XS2021472084 (reg S); XS2021486035 (Rule 144A); XS2275056211, Common Code: 227505621

Thame, United Kingdom - 16 March 2023

# Appointment of Aidan Connolly Chief Financial Officer

Travelodge announces the appointment of Aidan Connolly as Chief Financial Officer. He will report to Jo Boydell, Group Chief Executive Officer.

Aidan will bring to the business extensive experience in driving strategic initiatives, business growth, treasury and refinancing activities, risk and diversity in a broad range of sectors and PE backed businesses. He was previously CFO of My Travel, Sodexo, Worldpay, Wilko and more recently Alter Domus, an international business providing outsourced services to alternative asset managers, as well as holding CEO roles in several of these businesses.

He is expected to take up his appointment on 3 April 2023.

## Jo Boydell, Travelodge Group Chief Executive Officer, commented:

"We are delighted to welcome Aidan as our Chief Financial Officer. Aidan brings a wealth of finance experience across a broad range of sectors and PE backed businesses, which will be invaluable as we continue to grow and develop the Travelodge business."

## **Aidan Connolly said:**

"I feel privileged to be appointed Travelodge's new Chief Financial Officer and am eagerly looking forward to working with Jo and the management team to grow the business at this exciting time."

## **About Travelodge**

Founded in 1985, Travelodge is one of the UK's leading hotel brands. There were 595 Travelodge hotels and 45,761 rooms in the United Kingdom, Spain and Ireland as at 31 December 2022.

\* \* \* \* \*

This release and the information contained herein are for information purposes only and do not constitute a prospectus or an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy or subscribe for, any securities in the United States of America or in any other jurisdiction.

This release contains information that prior to its disclosure may have constituted inside information under Regulation (EU) 596/2014 (16 April 2014).

#### Contact

For further information, please contact:

Travelodge Investor Relations 01844 358 655 <a href="mailto:investors@travelodge.co.uk">investors@travelodge.co.uk</a>

Travelodge Press Office 01844 358 703 pressoffice@travelodge.co.uk